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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017 – 2018 

FALL SEMESTER 2017

Monday, August 14   Faculty Return 

Monday, August 21 – Friday, August 25 Faculty Meetings/Training 

Saturday, August 26 Class of 2021 New Student/Parent Orientations 

Sunday, August 27 Returning Student Orientation 

Sunday, August 27 Welcome Back Cookout – All College Event* 

Monday, August 28 First Day of Class 

Friday, September 29 Last Day to Drop Class with a Grade of “W” 

Monday, October 16 – Friday, October 20 Midterm Exams 

Monday, October 23 – Tuesday, October 24 No Class – Fall Break 

Wednesday, October 25 Midterm Grades Due 

Wednesday, November 22 – Friday, November 24 College Closed – Thanksgiving Break 

Friday, December 8 Last Day of Class 

Monday, December 11 – Tuesday, December 12 No Class – Reading Day or Weather Make-up Day 

Wednesday, December 13 – Friday, December 15   Final Exams 

Wednesday, December 20 Final Grades Due 

SPRING SEMESTER 2018

Wednesday, January 3 Faculty Return 

Thursday, January 4 – Friday, January 19 Prospective Winter Session 

Monday, January 15 College Closed – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, January 22 First Day of Class 

Friday, February 23 Last Day to Drop Class with a Grade of “W” 

Monday, March 12 – Friday, March 16 Midterm Exams 

Monday, March 19 – Friday, March 23 No Class – Spring Break 

Wednesday, March 21 Midterm Grades Due 

  Friday, May 4 Last Day of Class 

  Monday, May 7 No Class – Reading Day or Weather Make-up Day 

Tuesday, May 8 – Friday, May 11 Final Exams 

Friday, May 11 Final Grades Due 

Saturday, May 12 Graduation 

Monday, May 14 – Friday, May 18 Faculty Meetings 

Monday, May 21 – Friday, June 1 Prospective Maymester 

Friday, June 1 Returning Students Financial Aid Documents Due 

* All College Event means that faculty/students/staff are expected to help facilitate and attend the event.
These dates are subject to change as conditions warrant. 
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